TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRB Acquisition Company		09/28/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CR Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	9100 Centre Point Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0850357	BIZ
Registration Number:	1316463	BIZ
Registration Number:	0423995	BIZ
Registration Number:	3926979	BLAST PACKS
Registration Number:	3909421	ENZAMIX
Registration Number:	2638473	EXTREME CLEAN
Registration Number:	2274962	MAGNUM POWER
Registration Number:	3926978	MAX ENZYMES
Registration Number:	3717598	MEAN GREEN
Registration Number:	2346689	MEAN GREEN
Registration Number:	3717597	MEAN GREEN
Registration Number:	1408119	MEAN GREEN
Registration Number:	2686104	ORANGE FRESH
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0927

:H \$465,00

900235114

Registration Number:	2527208	OXYDOL
Registration Number:	0565552	OXYDOL
Registration Number:	0962363	PINE POWER
Registration Number:	1287574	PINE POWER
Registration Number:	2744131	TAKE CLEAN TO THE EXTREME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ycao@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ying Cao
Signature:	/Ying Cao/
Date:	10/04/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Amendment (name change) - CRB Acquisition Company#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment (name change) - CRB Acquisition Company#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment (name change) - CRB Acquisition Company#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0928

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CRB ACQUISITION

COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRB ACQUISITION COMPANY" TO

"CR BRANDS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 1:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5212251 8100

121079884

AUTHENT CATION: 9880732

DATE: 09-28-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0929

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:08 PM 09/28/2012 FILED 01:03 PM 09/28/2012 SRV 121079884 - 5212251 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
CRB ACQUISITION COMPANY

CRB Acquisition Company (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the directors of the Corporation, by written consent, duly adopted a resolution approving and adopting an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

"RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, such Article shall be read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is: CR Brands, Inc."

SECOND: That, thereafter, the sole stockholder of the Corporation having the necessary number of shares as required by statute, by written consent, approved the proposed amendment.

THIRD: That the proposed amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

[Signature Appears on Following Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0930 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation does hereby execute this Certificate of Amendment this 28th day of September, 2012.

CRB ACQUISITION COMPANY

By:

Name: Bassem A. Mansour

Title: President

CL1-2025666

RECORDED: 10/04/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0931